TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor's entity type previously recorded on Reel 001634 Frame 0679. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RESOURCE DATA INTERNATIONAL, INC.		08/26/1997	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RDI ACQUISITION CORP.
Street Address:	1320 Pearl Street, Suite 300
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80302
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75305225	POWERDAT
Serial Number:	73422175	COALDAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125277700

Email: tmdocket@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Segall, Esq., Darby & Darby P.C.

Address Line 1: 805 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-5257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05700/300K227/300K248-US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin Segall	
Signature:	/karin segall/	

900054677 REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0287

Date:	08/01/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0288

FORM PTO-1594 REC 09~26	3-1997 SHEET REDEAMED TO COMMERCE Patent and Traffordark Office	
To the Honor Ste Commissioner of Pat	RECEPTACE NO DEL	
1. Name of conveying party(les): MRD	1698	
Resource Data International, Inc.	Name: RDI Acquisition Corp.	
Resource mata international, Inc. */	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1320 Pearl Street, Suite 300	
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80302	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
2 Appignment 3 Margar	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represelative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: August 26, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? ② Yes ② No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1311578	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
see attached	see attached	
Additional numbers a	attached? Da Yes D No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Paul LePore		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFF 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>	
Frankfurt Garbus Klein & Selz	** ** Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 488 Madison Avenue		
Office Addition	8. Deposit account number:	
	06-1833	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022		
DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page by deposit (acount) SE THIS SPACE	
O. Statement and pignetture		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true analycomect and any attacked copy is a true copy of		
the original document. Paul LePore	1 K 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80	
individual	9/9/97	
	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignificates (1) 1: MARKS

Washington, D.C. 20231 1 1634 1: RADEMARKS

REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0289

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Applications

MARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

POWERMAP 75/288,692 5/8/97

POWERDAT 75/305,225 6/9/97

Il. Registrations

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

COALDAT 1,311,578 12/25/84

TRADEMARK RI L: 634 FRAME: 0680

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0290



The Assignment is made on the <u>Authorization</u> day of <u>August</u> 1997, by Resource Data International, Inc. ("<u>ASSIGNOR</u>"), to RDI Acquisition Corp. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

NCW THEREFORE. for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on the attached schedule, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Trademarks thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment.

RESOURCE DATA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

RECORDED: 08/01/2006

Name: Ronald Lhelmhen Title freschat

On this <u>lighth</u> day of <u>hugust</u>, 1997. before me personally appeared <u>bonald L. memoral</u>, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is the <u>President</u> of Resource Data International, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that the same is the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

HILARY S. GEIER

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 4781100

Qualified in Suffolk County

Commission Expires (), As Andrée ()

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0291